



# OUTSTANDING VOLUNTEER AWARD (IEEE IAS/IES/PELS-OSVA-2019)

IEEE IAS/IES/PELS Jt. Kerala chapter recognizes and values the important role of student/graduate student members as volunteers to promote the objectives in the Chapter. It is the sustained hard work of the volunteers that makes a chapter vibrant and beneficial to its members and attracts new members. It is important that these dedicated volunteers are encouraged to excel in their efforts and be recognized for their contributions. This acknowledgement also serves to promote examples for others to follow, which in turn helps Chapter to flourish.

# **Purpose**

The IAS/IES/PELS Outstanding Sudent Volunteer Award aims to recognize those volunteers who have made outstanding contributions to the IAS/IES/PELS Jt. Kerala chapter.

# **Eligibility Criteria**

- 1. An IAS/IES/PELS member of student or graduate student membership grade in good standing.
- 2. The candidate's volunteer work is, or has been, on behalf of IAS/IES/PELS Jt. Kerala Chapter or SBC.
- 3. The candidate must have been active for at least 2 years in the SB
- 4. The candidate receives no remuneration for his/her volunteer work for the chapter except reimbursement of expenses incurred in carrying out the volunteer work.
- 5. Previous two year winners of the Outstanding Student Volunteer Award are not eligible.

### **Evaluation Criteria**

The following points will be considered in the selection:

- 1. New ideas, developments or projects which have significantly benefited the Chapter.
- 2. Length of service in the IAS/IES/PELS Jt. Kerala Chapter and SBC.
- 3. Initiatives taken in increasing the membership in the Chapter.
- 4. Demonstrated administrative abilities.
- 5. Demonstrated leadership skills.
- 6. Support for the work of other volunteers who are serving the Chapter.
- 7. Volunteering work done for the IAS/IES/PELS Jt. Kerala Chapter activities like student congresses and other major activities.
- 8. Furthering the work and promoting the objectives of the Kerala Chapter or Student branch chapter level, or in some other SBC volunteer activity.





# **Selection Committee**

The selection committee consists of the following members:

- 1. Prof. Muhammad Kasim S, Chair, IAS/IES/PELS Jt Kerala chapter
- 2. Prof. Bijuna Kunju, Vice Chair, IAS/IES/PELS Jt Kerala chapter
- 3. Prof. K Biju, Secretary, IAS/IES/PELS Jt Kerala chapter

### Award

A plaque and a certificate will be awarded to the IAS/IES/PELS Outstanding Student Volunteer.

Deadline: 31 January 2020

### Announcement

Before 28th February 2020

### Presentation

During AKIASSC 2020

# **NOMINATION FORM**

[ALL NOMINATIONS TO BE ENDORSED BY CHAPTER ADVISOR]

1. NAME		
Member Grade	SM/GSM	
Membership number	<del></del>	
2. OFFICIAL ADD	RESS (SBC)	
Email id:	mob:	
<ol> <li>DATE OF JOINI</li> <li>DATE OF JOINI</li> <li>PRESENT VOLU</li> </ol>		
KERALA CHAP	TER	



Prof. K Biju



DATE OF ASSUMING ROLE:
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ROLE: Year wise (backwards starting 2019) [Max 1 page]
6. DETAILS OF EARLIER VOLUNTEER POSITIONS: SBC
DATE OF ASSUMING ROLE
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ROLE: Year wise [MAX 1 PAGE]
ANY OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:
8. Signature (digital):
9. ENDORSEMENT FROM CHAPTER ADVISOR (EMAIL endorsement to be attached).
Name of Chapter advisor:
Deadline:
31 January 2020
Nominations are to be sent to:
Prof. Muhammad Kasim S : smkasim@ieee.org Prof. Bijuna Kunju : kbijuna@gmail.com

: bijuk@ieee.org